

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 399 of 2020

....

1. Sarita Kumari

2. Anish Kumar

3. Aniket Raj Rana

..... **Petitioners**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Santosh Rana

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the petitioner : None.

For the State : Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.

.....

05/07.09.2022

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner. However, learned A. P. P. is present.

Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2 under registered cover with A/D and ordinary process and for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks from today.

Put up this case on 12.10.2022.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)