

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 399 of 2020

....

1. Sarita Kumari

2. Anish Kumar

3. Aniket Raj Rana

..... **Petitioners**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Santosh Rana

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the petitioner : Ms. Aanya, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.

.....

06/12.10.2022

Put up this case on 07.11.2022 awaiting appearance of the
opposite party no. 2.

Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Records.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/