

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.399 of 2022

1. Sarita Kumari		
2. Anish Kumar		
3. Aniket Raj Rana	...	Petitioners
-Versus-		
1. The State of Jharkhand		
2. Santosh Rana	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mrs. Aanya Singh, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P

Order No.07

Dated 07th November, 2022

I.A No.8866 of 2022

The present interlocutory application being I.A No.8866 of 2022 has been on behalf of the petitioners for seeking amendment in the prayer portion of the present Criminal Revision Application.

No objection has been raised by the learned counsel for the State.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, I.A No.8866 of 2022 is allowed and stands disposed of.

Criminal Revision No.399 of 2022

It appears that notice was issued to the O.P No.2 on 07.09.2022 by this Court but the O.P No.2 has not appeared before this Court i.e, on 12.10.2022. Even today, nobody appears on behalf of the O.P No.2

Let this matter be listed on 29.11.2022 for awaiting the appearance of the O.P No.2.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-