

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 399 of 2022

1. Sarita Kumari
2. Anish Kumar
3. Aniket Raj Rana

... Petitioners

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand

... Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Aanya Singh , Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Anjani Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 09/ Dated: 06.12.2022

Learned counsel for the Opposite Party prays for two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Put up this case on 21.12.2022.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)