

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Rev. No.399 of 2022**

Sarita Kumari & Others ..... Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand and another ..... Opp. Parties

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND**

-----  
For the Petitioners : Mrs. Archana Kumari Singh, Advocate  
For the State : Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.  
-----

14/04.08.2023 This criminal revision has been directed against the order dated 03.03.2022 passed by the learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Hazaribagh in O.M. Case No. 119 of 2020 whereby the OP No.2 has been directed to pay the amount of Rs.3,000/- per month to his wife and Rs.5,000/- per month each to both the minor children.

By way of this criminal revision the enhancement of the maintenance amount is sought.

Admit.

The record of learned lower court has already been received.

List for hearing on 17.08.2023.

**(Subhash Chand, J.)**