

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No. 399 of 2022

Sarita Kumari and others

..... ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another

..... ...Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners

:Mr. Rajendra Ram Ravi Das, Advocate

For the State

: A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. Anjani Kumar, Advocate

16/ 13.03.2026: Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this matter cannot be settled as the petitioners are not ready to settle the matter.

2. In view of such submission, let this matter appear in usual course.

Dt.13.03.2026

satyarthi-

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)